serving the gas industry worldwide
BRYAN DONKIN RMG CANADA LIMITEDAugust 2009
Gas Pressure Regulator Series 273PL
Technical Bulletin
2
MODEL 273PL REGULATOR
Introduction, Characteristics, Constructions, Technical Data
Introduction

B1 E
D1 M
Part Numbering System
RMG 272 R 1 H N C I X 3 B X K
InTERNAL RELIEF
C constant loaded
OPCO Type
2 309LP OPCO
3 309LP UPCO/OPCO
4 309LP2 OPCO
5 309LP2 UPCO/OPCO
6 309LP4 OPCO
7 309LP4 UPCO/OPCO
connections size
H 1¼“ x 1¼“
I 1¼“ x1½“
J 1¼“ x 2“
K 1½“ x 1½“
L 1½“ x 2“
M 2“ x 2“
Connection type
N NPT
B BSPT
P BSPP
1 ANSI150RF
2 ANSI150FF
6 PN16RF
7 PN16FF
material
C Cast Iron
D Ductile Iron
S Cast Steel
F
F
Impulse
I Internal
E External
optional features
T Stainless Steel Pilot Feed Line
I Test Point on Inlet
O Test Point on Outlet
E Casting Engraving
B Test Point on both Inlet & Outlet
F Inlet Filter Strainer
Z Blanking Plate
PILOT spring
1047 6
TX/002 2
TX/003 3
OPCO Spring
861 A
1171 F
1172 G
1173 H
1174 I
1175 J
1254 C
1030 K
1031 L
1032 M
1033 N
UPCO Spring
1138 A
638 B
IA/006 D
orifice diameter
20.0mm G
30.0mm I
serving the gas industry worldwide
RMG is your worldwide partner for gas control equip-
ment, ranging from exploration to consumer supply.  The
comprehensive range of RMG products and systems